PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNS-Rheumatology, Inc.	06/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inmedix, LLC
Street Address:	19658 Marine View Drive SW
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6277875		
Patent Number:	6300365		
PCT Number:	US0121530		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis K. Shelton, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOLA115555

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis K. Shelton

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0248

500131792

source=15555_Assignment#page1.tif source=15555_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER OF APPLICATIONS, LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, CNS-Rheumatology, Inc., a Washington Corporation having a place of business at 19658 Marine View Drive SW, Seattle, Washington 98166 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent and inventions relating to the Use Of Dopamine D₂/D₃ Receptor Agonists To Treat Fibromyalgia, disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 09/617,177, filed on July 17, 2000 (now U.S. Patent No. 6,277,875), in United States Patent Application No. 09/850,901, filed on May 7, 2001 (now U.S. Patent No. 6,300,365), in International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/21530 filed July 5, 2001, and in the following corresponding patent applications and patents outside of the United States:

	Filing		Issue
Application No.	_Date_	Patent No.	_Date_
2001271910	07/05/01	2001271910	11/11/05
PI0112476-5	07/05/01		
2,414,774	07/05/01		
2003-417	07/05/01		
01950966.0	07/05/01		
03108440.6	11/19/03		
P0301305	07/05/01		
42/KOLNP/2003	07/05/01		
153915	07/05/01		
2002-511730	07/05/01		
PA/a/2003/000336	07/05/01		
523926	07/05/01		
20030213	07/05/01		
P-360121	07/05/01		
200300515-4	07/05/01	94657	04/29/05
2003/0588	07/05/01	2003/0588	06/30/04
2003-7000785	07/05/01		
	2001271910 PI0112476-5 2,414,774 2003-417 01950966.0 03108440.6 P0301305 42/KOLNP/2003 153915 2002-511730 PA/a/2003/000336 523926 20030213 P-360121 200300515-4 2003/0588	Application No.Date200127191007/05/01PI0112476-507/05/012,414,77407/05/012003-41707/05/0101950966.007/05/0103108440.611/19/03P030130507/05/0142/KOLNP/200307/05/0115391507/05/012002-51173007/05/01PA/a/2003/00033607/05/0152392607/05/012003021307/05/01P-36012107/05/012003/058807/05/01	Application No.DatePatent No.200127191007/05/012001271910PI0112476-507/05/0120012719102,414,77407/05/0107/05/012003-41707/05/0107/05/0103108440.611/19/0307/05/01P030130507/05/0107/05/0142/KOLNP/200307/05/0107/05/012002-51173007/05/0107/05/01PA/a/2003/00033607/05/0107/05/0152392607/05/0107/05/012003021307/05/0194657200300515-407/05/012003/0588

WHEREAS, Inmedix, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 19658 Marine View Drive SW, Seattle, Washington 98166 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said patents, said applications and said inventions, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0250 transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Seattle, Washin	ngton, this <u>0</u>	ses June ^{ses} _day of April , 2006.
Assignor:		
		CNS-RHEUMATOLOGY, INC. By: Andrew J. Holman President
Assignee:		
		INMEDIX, LLC By: Andrew J. Holman Title: Managing Member
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)	
I and Coal at I leave and I	1. C 1	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew J. Holman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Of JUNE

(Seal or stamp)

RECORDED: 07/28/2006



Signature ()

Printed Name: STEVEN R. STORGAARD

Notary Public

My appointment expires $\underline{SEPT. 15}$ 2006

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0251